2010 2009(1) Dollars Percent 2010 2009(1) Dollars Percent

Net sales:

Golf clubs $ 153,300 $ 153,891 $   (591) 0% $ 791,181 $ 772,349 $ 18,832 2%

Golf balls 32,228 31,961 267 1% 176,475 178,450 (1,975) -1%

$ 185,528 $ 185,852 $   (324) 0% $ 967,656 $ 950,799 $ 16,857 2%

Income (loss) before income taxes:

Golf clubs $ (11,751) $   (4,779) $   (6,972) -146% $   44,269 $   41,369 $   2,900 7%

Golf balls (5,546) (9,400) 3,854 41% (2,534) (16,299) 13,765 -84%

Reconciling items (2) (28,189) (12,518) (15,671) -125% (77,297) (54,673) (22,624) -41%

$ (45,486) $ (26,697) $ (18,789) -70% $ (35,562) $ (29,603) $ (5,959) -20%

(1) Certain prior period amounts have been restated to conform with the current period presentation
(2) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and other income (expense) not utilized by management in determining segment profitability.

Callaway Golf Company

Supplemental Financial Information

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Quarter Ended December 31, Quarter Ended December 31,

2010 2009

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global Operations
Strategy Initiatives Impairment

Total as
Reported

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Initiatives

Total as
Reported

Net sales $   185,528 $   - $   - $   185,528 $   185,852 $   - $   185,852

Gross profit 61,049 (5,525) - 55,524 60,031 (1,874) 58,157

% of sales 33% n/a n/a 30% 32% n/a 31%

Operating expenses 88,497 1,589 7,547 97,633 86,817 - 86,817

Loss from operations (27,448) (7,114) (7,547) (42,109) (26,786) (1,874) (28,660)

Other income (loss), net (3,377) - (3,377) 1,963 - 1,963
Expense before income
taxes (30,825) (7,114) (7,547) (45,486) (24,823) (1,874) (26,697)
Income tax provision
(benefit) (7,771) (2,706) (2,754) (13,231) (10,369) (773) (11,142)

Net loss (23,054) (4,408) (4,793) (32,255) (14,454) (1,101) (15,555)

Dividends on convertible
preferred stock 2,625 - - 2,625 2,625 - 2,625
Net loss allocable to
common shareholders $   (25,679) $   (4,408) $   (4,793) $   (34,880) $   (17,079) $   (1,101) $   (18,180)

Diluted earnings (loss)
per share: $   (0.40) $   (0.07) $   (0.07) $   (0.54) $   (0.27) $   (0.02) $   (0.29)
Weighted-average
shares outstanding: 64,113 64,113 64,113 64,113 63,472 63,472 63,472

Year Ended December 31, Year Ended December 31,

2010 2009

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global Operations
Strategy Initiatives Impairment

Total as
Reported

Pro Forma
Callaway Golf

Global
Operations

Strategy
Initiatives

Total as
Reported

Net sales $   967,656 $   - $   - $   967,656 $   950,799 $   - $   950,799

Gross profit 378,323 (12,827) - 365,496 349,919 (6,156) 343,763

% of sales 39% n/a n/a 38% 37% n/a 36%

Operating expenses 382,563 1,989 7,547 392,099 374,297 - 374,297

Loss from operations (4,240) (14,816) (7,547) (26,603) (24,378) (6,156) (30,534)

Other expense, net (8,959) - - (8,959) 931 - 931
Expense before income
taxes (13,199) (14,816) (7,547) (35,562) (23,447) (6,156) (29,603)
Income tax provision
(benefit) (8,369) (5,635) (2,754) (16,758) (11,921) (2,422) (14,343)

Net loss (4,830) (9,181) (4,793) (18,804) (11,526) (3,734) (15,260)

Dividends due to
preferred shareholders 10,500 - - 10,500 5,688 - 5,688
Net loss allocable to
common shareholders $   (15,330) $   (9,181) $   (4,793) $   (29,304) $   (17,214) $   (3,734) $   (20,948)

Diluted earnings (loss)
per share: $   (0.24) $   (0.14) $   (0.08) $   (0.46) $   (0.27) $   (0.06) $   (0.33)
Weighted-average
shares outstanding: 63,902 63,902 63,902 63,902 63,176 63,176 63,176

2010 Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA 2009 Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA
Adjusted
EBITDA: Quarter Ended Quarter Ended

March 31, June 30,
September

30, December 31, March 31, June 30, September 30, December 31,

2010 2010 2010 2010 Total 2009 2009 2009 2009 Total
Net income
(loss) $   20,303 $   11,465 $   (18,317) $   (32,255) $ (18,804) $   6,812 $   6,912 $   (13,429) $   (15,555) $ (15,260)
Interest
expense
(income), net 706 (1,066) (1,234) (444) (2,038) (123) 551 (46) (435) (53)
Income tax
provision
(benefit) 9,641 8,932 (22,100) (13,231) (16,758) 4,248 3,859 (11,308) (11,142) (14,343)
Depreciation
and
amortization
expense 9,949 9,606 10,687 10,707 40,949 9,944 10,172 10,128 10,504 40,748
Impairment
charge - - - 7,547 7,547 - - - - -
Adjusted
EBITDA $   40,599 $   28,937 - $   (30,964) $   (27,676) $  10,896 $   20,881 $   21,494 $   (14,655) $   (16,628) $  11,092

CONTACT:  Brad Holiday, or Eric Struik, both of Callaway Golf, +1-760-931-1771